

S.T.05(12)2016 CIS 209 of 2016
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.64 dated 19-01-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused is absent and is allowed to stand represented by his Ld advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

It appears that charge has been framed on 17-12-2016 and since such date only 03 witnesses have been examined and cross-examined.

Issue fresh summons addressed to C.S.W.2 Asha Sardar D/O Nepal Sardar residing at Village Khaschak, P.S. Basanti and CSW 5 Kasinath Sardar S/O Poncha Sardar of the same address.

The IO ASI Somnath Dey who had investigated the instant case being Basanti PS Case No.549 of 2014 dated 05-12-2014 is directed to ensure the presence of the witness. In accordance with the direction imposed by the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta in CRR 854 of 2011 the O/C Basanti PS is directed to inform the IO accordingly.

To 13-03-2026 for evidence of CSW 2 and 5.

Copy of this order be also sent to the O/C Basanti PS through the email being basantipolicestation@gmail.com.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.