

**S.T.05(12)2016 CIS 209 of 2016**  
**CNR No.WBSP04-000**  
**J.O Code :- WB01088**

Order no.65 dated 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 2 and 5.

The sole accused person is absent by filing petition and represented through concerned Ld. Advocate u/sec 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 2 Asha Sardar D/o Nepal Sardar residing at village Khaschak, P.S. Basanti and CSW 5 Kasinath Sardar S/o Panchha Sardar of the same address.

Ld. Prosecution is directed to put up summons accordingly.

O.C P.S. Basanti is directed to inform the IO namely Somnath Dey, ASI of Police to ensure the presence of the prosecution witnesses in connection with Basanti P.S. Case No. 549/14 dated 05-12-2014 u/sec 363/366A of IPC.

Let a copy of the order be sent to O.C P.S. Basanti for information and doing the needful.

To 03-06-2026 for evidence of CSW 2 and 5.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.